
BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
 

In the Matter of the Application of The 
Dayton Power and Light Company to 
Establish a Standard Service Offer in 
the Form of an Electric Security Plan. 
 
In the Matter of the Application of The 
Dayton Power and Light Company for 
Approval of Revised Tariffs. 
 
In the Matter of the Application of The 
Dayton Power and Light Company for 
Approval of Certain Accounting 
Authority. 
 
In the Matter of the Application of The 
Dayton Power and Light Company for 
Waiver of Certain Commission Rules. 
 
In the Matter of the Application of The 
Dayton Power and Light Company to 
Establish Tariff Riders. 
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NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL FOR 
INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY, INC. D/B/A IGS ENERGY 

 
 

 In accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-18(G), Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 

d/b/a IGS Energy (“IGS”) hereby provides notice of the withdrawal of Matthew S. White 

as counsel in these proceedings.  The undersigned remain counsel for IGS. 

  



Dated: March 1, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Gregory L. Williams   
Mark A. Whitt (Counsel of Record) 
Andrew J. Campbell 
Gregory L. Williams 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
The KeyBank Building 
88 East Broad Street, Suite 1590 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone:  (614) 224-3911 
Facsimile:   (614) 224-3960 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com 
williams@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
Vincent Parisi 
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 
6100 Emerald Parkway 
Dublin, Ohio 43016 
Telephone:  (614) 659-5000 
Facsimile:   (614) 659-5073 
vparisi@igsenergy.com 

 
ATTORNEYS FOR 
INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY, INC. 
D/B/A IGS ENERGY



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel for 

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. d/b/a IGS Energy has been served upon the following parties 

via electronic mail this 1st day of March 2013: 

Thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us 
Devin.parram@puc.state.oh.us 
Judi.sobecki@dplinc.com 
sam@mwncmh.com 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 
mpritchard@mwncmh.com 
joliker@mwncmh.com 
Amy.spiller@duke-energy.com 
Jeanne.kingery@duke-energy.com 
BMcMahon@emh-law.com 
Elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com 
Rocco.DAscenzo@duke-energy.com 
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
jkyler@BKLlawfirm.com 
myurick@taftlaw.com 
zkravitz@taftlaw.com 
mhpetricoff@vorys.com 
smhoward@vorys.com 
ssherman@kdlegal.com 
jhague@kdlegal.com 
Stephanie.Chmiel@ThompsonHine.com 
Philip.Sineneng@ThompsonHine.com 
Michael.Dillard@ThompsonHine.com 
matt@matthewcoxlaw.com 
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com 
Sechler@carpenterlipps.com 
bill.wells@wpafb.af.mil 
chris.thompson.2@tyndall.af.mil 
gmeyer@consultbai.com 

cfaruki@ficlaw.com 
jsharkey@ficlaw.com 
mwarnock@bricker.com 
tsiwo@bricker.com 
tony_long@ham.honda.com 
asim_haque@ham.honda.com 
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com 
jlang@calfee.com 
lmcbride@calfee.com 
talexander@calfee.com 
jejadwin@aep.com 
gpoulos@enernoc.com 
ricks@ohanet.org 
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 
tobrien@bricker.com 
Christopher.miller@icemiller.com 
Gregory.dunn@icemiller.com 
Chris.michael@icemiller.com 
trent@theoec.org 
cathy@theoec.org 
joseph.clark@directenergy.com 
dakutik@jonesday.com 
aehaedt@jonesday.com 
ejacobs@ablelaw.org 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com 
stnourse@aep.com 
ssolberg@eimerstahl.com 
stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com 
Cynthia.Brady@Constellation.com 
mchristensen@columbuslaw.org 

 

/s/ Gregory L. Williams  

One of the attorneys for  
Interstate Gas Supply d/b/a 
IGS Energy 
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